
6/4/2018

1,946,554.65
3,867,565.65

37,952.12
430,731.88
140,970.16

24,298,405.74
33,427.80

77,482,376.70

0.00
108,237,984.70

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,809,517.70

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,377,459.13

Transportation Administration Expense 1,139,661.34

Secretary of State Administration Expense 0.00

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 0.00

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 7,839,879.53

IFTA Payments to Other States 22,347.90
20,108,865.60

88,129,119.10

45.60% Department of Transportation

63.00% Road Fund 25,317,733.34

37.00% State Construction Fund 14,869,144.97
40,186,878.31

54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 23,539,640.23

16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 8,025,531.11

18.27% Counties -all other 8,759,047.39

15.89% Road Districts 7,618,022.06

47,942,240.79

88,129,119.10

State of Illinois
Department of Transportation

Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax
Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund

During The Month of May 2018
REVENUES

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date
5/03/2018
5/10/2018
5/11/2018
5/17/2018
5/18/2018
5/24/2018
5/25/2018
5/31/2018

Refunds/Voided Warrants

DEDUCTIONS

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 
Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.


