## State of Illinois

Department of Transportation
Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax
Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund
During The Month of May 2018

REVENUES		
Date	Amount	
5/03/2018	1,946,554.65	
5/10/2018 5/11/2018	3,867,565.65 37,952.12	
5/17/2018	430,731.88	
5/18/2018	140,970.16	
5/24/2018	24,298,405.74	
5/25/2018 5/31/2018	33,427.80 77,482,376.70	
0/61/2016	77,102,070.70	
Refunds/Voided Warrants	0.00	
	Total Revenues	108,237,984.70
DEDUCTIONS		
Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer (\$.025 per gallon)	3,809,517.70	
State Boating Act Fund Transfer	420,000.00	
Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer	3,500,000.00	
Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer	0.00	
Revenue Administration Expense	3,377,459.13	
Transportation Administration Expense	1,139,661.34	
Secretary of State Administration Expense	0.00	
Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out	0.00	
Court of Claims Expense	0.00	
Refunds to Non-Taxable Users	7,839,879.53	
IFTA Payments to Other States	22,347.90 Total Deductions	20,108,865.60
		20,100,003.00
	Amount To Be Distributed	88,129,119.10
	Distributed	
DISTRIBUTION 45.60% Department of Transportation		
63.00% Road Fund	25,317,733.34	
37.00% State Construction Fund	14,869,144.97	
54.40%   Level Consequents	Total Dept Transp.	40,186,878.31
54.40% Local Governments 49.10% Municipalities	22 520 640 22	
49.10% Municipalities 16.74% Counties over 1,000,000	23,539,640.23 8,025,531.11	
18.27% Counties -all other	8,759,047.39	
15.89% Road Districts	7,618,022.06	
		47.040.040.70
	Total Local Govts.	47,942,240.79

**Total Distribution** 

88,129,119.10